PCM1850
PCM1851
SLES108 − MARCH 2004
24-BIT, 96-kHz STEREO A/D CONVERTER
WITH 6 � 2-CHANNEL MUX AND PGA
FEATURES
� Multiplexer and Programmable-Gain Amplifier
(PGA)

performance and operation from a 5-V analog supply and 3.3-V digital supply is required. The PCM1850/1851 is fabricated
using a highly advanced CMOS process and is available in a small 32-pin TQFP package.
ORDERING INFORMATION
PRODUCT PACKAGE PACKAGE CODE
OPERATION
TEMPERATURE
RANGE
PACKAGE
MARKING
ORDERING
NUMBER
TRANSPORT
MEDIA
PCM1850PJT 32 Lead TQFP 32PJT 40°C to 85°C PCM1850
PCM1850PJT Tray
PCM1850PJT 32-Lead TQFP 32PJT �40°C to 85°C PCM1850
PCM1850PJTR Tape and reel
PCM1851PJT 32 Lead TQFP 32PJT 40°C to 85°C PCM1851
PCM1851PJT Tray
PCM1851PJT 32-Lead TQFP 32PJT �40°C to 85°C PCM1851
PCM1851PJTR Tape and reel
PRODUCTION DATA information is current as of publication date. Products
conform to specifications per the terms of Texas Instruments standard warranty.
Production processing does not necessarily include testing of all parameters.
Please be aware that an important notice concerning availability, standard warranty, and use in critical applications of Texas Instruments